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BB New M exico Junior College Men's Golf

Season Scoring Results as of 05-20-2023

Tournaments Rounds
12 34.0
Tournaments Dates
Waco River Classic 09/19-09/20
NJCAA D1 National Preview 09/27-09/28
Herb Wimberly Junior College 10/17-10/18
Odessa College Invitational 11/03-11/04
Titan Winter Invitational 01/30-01/31
The Cactus Thaw 02/13-02/14
T-Bird Invitationa 02/24-02/25
The Happening 03/05-03/07
TankLogix Collegiate 03/14-03/15
Southwest Championship 04/13-04/14
04/24-04/26

NJCAA SW District Championship
NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI

05/16-05/19

Average Score
287.53

Region

Finish  Finish
1-11  1-5
1-15  1-7
4- 5 34
1- 8 1-8
T1-13 1-1
T3- 5 22
- 9 1-8
2- 11 2-8
2-10 2-7
311 3-8
311 3-8
4- 24 36

Versus Par
0.82

Scores
288 E
288 E
205 +11
295 +7
288 E
308 +20
273 15
282 2
283 1
284 -4
285 *
286 -2

284 4
282 -6
292 +8
296 8
297 *°
305 +17
269 -1°
282 -2
274 -10
286 -2
282 -2
277 1

Adjusted
-0.13

Total

286 2 858
288 E 858
294 +10 881
298 *10 889
296 +8 881
613

542

564

273 1 830
289 1 859
288 +4 855
288 E 295+7 1146

SN

S M atthis Lefevre

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds
12 34.0

Tournaments

Waco River Classic

NJCAA D1 Nationa Preview
Herb Wimberly Junior College
Odessa College Invitational

Titan Winter Invitational

The Cactus Thaw

T-Bird Invitational

The Happening

TankLogix Collegiate

Southwest Championship

NJCAA SW District Championship
NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI

Dates
09/19-09/20
09/27-09/28
10/17-10/18
11/03-11/04
01/30-01/31
02/13-02/14
02/24-02/25
03/05-03/07
03/14-03/15
04/13-04/14
04/24-04/26
05/16-05/19

Average Score

70.29

Region

Finish

T7-
2-
T2-
1-

95
83
31
62
70
37
69
66
75
71
72
116

Finish

T6- 45
1- 35
T2- 26
1- 62
1- 6
2- 18
T1- 64
T2- 48
1- 55
T2- 53
T9- 51
T3- 28

SO

Versus Par
-1.38

Scores
*72 E
*74 +2
*73 +2
*73 +1
*72 E
*73 +1
*65
*67
*69
*70
*68
*68

' ' ' ' | '
B w N N » ~

72
*68
*71
*69
*73 +1
*75 +3
*70 2
*71 E
*67 -4
71 -1
#7241
*69 -3

o m A m

Adjusted
-1.62

Total

*69 -3 213
*70 -2 212
*69 -2 213
*67 5 209
*66 © 211
148

135

138

*68 -3 204
*69 -3 210
*73 +2 213

*72 B *75+3 284




*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
9 24.0 76.75 5.00 4.62
Region
Tournaments Dates  Finish  Finish Scores Total
Waco River Classic 09/19-0920 T@G6- 95 T36- 45 *72 E 76 *4 85 +13 233
# RJGA South Central Shootout 10/24-1025  T50- 78 9-14 84+2 75 3 159
# Odessa College Invitationa 1/os-11/04 T19- 62 T19-62 77 *> 77 *5 78 *6 232
# Titan Winter Invitational 030031 31- 70 5 6 74 +2 76 *4 80 8 230
# The Cactus Thaw 02130214 35- 37 18- 18 86 *4 85 *13 171
# T-Bird Invitational 02/24-02125 T43- 69 T43-64 75 % 73 # 148
# TankLogix Collegiate 0314-0315 T34- 75 T29- 55 77 *6 70 -1 72 1 219
# Southwest Championship 041304114 T24- 71 T22-53 79 = 71 1 70 -2 220
NJCAA SW District Championship ~ 04240426 Tg1- 72 T46- 51 *75 * 76 *5 79 *8 230
Timothy Chan SO
*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual
Tournaments Rounds Aver age Score Versus Par Adjusted
12 34.0 73.62 1.94 1.70
Region
Tournaments Dates  Fipjsh  Finish  Scores Total
Waco River Classic 09190920 T14- 95 10-45 *71 1 *72 E *73 +1 216
NJCAA D1 National Preview 09/2r-0928 T29- 83 T14-35 *71 -1 *69 3 84 +12 224
# Herb Wimberly Junior College 10171018 - T7- 31 T6-26 74+ 72+ 72 +1 218
Odessa College Invitational 1/03-11/04 T15- 62 T15- 62 *74+2 *78+6 *79 +7 231
Titan Winter Invitational 0/30-01/31 T39- 70 6- 6 77% 79+* *78 +*6 234
The Cactus Thaw 02130214 20- 37 10-18 80*8 *78+6 158
T-Bird Invitational 02240225 T4- 69 T4-64 *66 6 71 1 137
The Happening 03/05-03/07  T4- 66 T4-48 *70 1 *69 -2 139
TankLogix Collegiate 03140315  T4- 75 T4-55 *73+2 *66 5 *68 -3 207
Southwest Championship 04130414 T32- 71 T28-53 75 *74+2 *74 +2 223
NJCAA SW District Championship 04240426 T25. 72 T22-51 *75* *70 -1 *73 +2 218
NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI 0516-0519 T54- 116 T21- 28 *75+ =*72 E 75 3 76+ 298




*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
4 12.0 72.58 0.83 -0.34
Region
Tour naments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total
Waco River Classic 0919-0920  T7- 95 TG- 45 *73 +*1 *g8 4 *72 E 213
NJCAA D1 National Preview 09/27-09/28 5- 83 2-35 *71 1 76 ¥4 *68 4 215
Herb Wimberly Junior College 107-10n8 - T7- 31 T6- 26 *73 %2  *72 41 *73 +2 218
Odessa College Invitational 11/03-11/04 7- 62 7- 62 *72 E *75+3 %78 +6 225
Rio Jang
*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
2 4.0 78.50 6.50 5.95
Region
Tournaments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total
# The Cactus Thaw 02/13-02/14 28- 37 14- 18 76 4 86 *14 162
# T-Bird Invitational 02/24-02/25 T58- 69 T58- 64 76 *4 76 +4 152
Carson Hackman SO
*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
10 26.0 76.46 4.88 4,55
Region
Tournaments Dates  Finish  Finish Scores Total
# Waco River Classic 09/19-0920  T49- 95 T27- 45 76 +4 77 74 +2 227
Herb Wimberly Junior College 10171018 T24- 31 T20- 26 *76 *> 77 *6 *75 +4 228
# RIGA South Central Shootout 10241025 Th5- 78 T10- 14 90 +18 71 -1 161
# Odessa College Invitational 1031104 49- 62 49-62 80 *8 75 *3 88 *16 243



New Mexico Junior College Men's Golf

Season Scoring Results as of 05-20-2023

Region
Tournaments Dates  Finish  Finish Scores Total
# The Cactus Thaw 02/13-02114 - T12- 37 7-18 842 71 1 155
T-Bird Invitational 02/24-02125 T48- 69 T48-64 79 *7 *70 -2 149
# The Happening 03050307 T45- 66 T34-48 76 * 72 *1 148
# TankLogix Collegiate 03140315 T25- 75 T22-55 74 *+3 73 *2 69 2 216
Southwest Championship 130414 57-71 47-53 74 2 83+l 76 + 233
# NJCAA SW District Championship ~ 04240426 Th55. 72 T42-51 75 * 70 -1 83 +12 228
Will Green
*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
12 34.0 73.41 1.74 1.50
Region
Tournaments Dates  Fipnish  Finish  Scores Total
Waco River Classic 0919-0920 T19- 95 T12-45 74 *2 *72 E *72 E 218
NJCAA D1 National Preview 09/27-0928 T12- 83 T5-35 *72 E *72 E *75+3 219
Herb Wimberly Junior College 10171008 27- 31 22-26 *73 2 *76*5 80 *9 229
Odessa College Invitational o104 T15- 62 T15- 62 83+l *74+2 %74 +2 231
Titan Winter Invitational 0U30-0¥31 T15- 70 3- 6 *74 *2 *74+2 *77+5 225
The Cactus Thaw 02/13-0214  T8- 37 T4- 18 *79 +*7 *75+3 154
T-Bird Invitational 02240225 Tg- 69 T6-64 *72 E *66 6 138
The Happening 03050307 T27- 66 T21-48 *73 2 *72+1 145
TankLogix Collegiate 03140315 T13- 75 T13-55 74 3 *69 2 *@9 2 212
Southwest Championship 0413-0414 T12- 71 T11-53 *72 E *72 E *73+1 217
NJCAA SW District Championship 04240426 T40- 72 T31-51 80 *© *71 E *73+2 224
NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI 05160519 T7- 116 T3-28 *71 -1 *67 5 *73+1 *73+ 284

SR M att Walters

Tournaments Rounds
5 13.0

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individua

Average Score
75.85

FR

Versus Par
4.08

Adjusted
2.99



New Mexico Junior College Men's Golf
Season Scoring Results as of 05-20-2023

Region
Tournaments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total
# Waco River Classic 09190920  T43- 95 T25- 45 74 +2 73 1 78 6 225
# Herb Wimberly Junior College 10/17-10718 9- 31 8- 26 69 -2 75 *4 75 +4 219
Odessa College Invitational 1/03-11/04  T27- 62 T27- 62 78 6 x78 6 x7Q +7 235
# The Cactus Thaw 02/13-0214  T23- 37 T11- 18 80 *8 80 +8 160
# T-Bird Invitational 02/24-02/25  T39- 69 T39- 64 75 *3 72 E 147

Perry Bucay FR

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
6 16.0 75.31 3.69 3.04
Region
Tournaments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total
#Waco River Classic 0919-0920  T49- 95 T27- 45 75 3 75 3 77 *5 227
# Herb Wimberly Junior College 1017-1018  T24- 31 T20- 26 71 E 79 *8 78 7 228
# Odessa College Invitational /031104 T19- 62 T19- 62 76 +4 78 *6 78 6 232
# The Cactus Thaw 0213-02114  T16- 37 9- 18 81 +° 76 +4 157
# T-Bird Invitational 022402125 T33- 69 T33- 64 74 *2 72 E 146
# TankLogix Collegiate 03140315 T20- 75 T19- 55 77 *6 71 E 67 4 215

Travis Robbie

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
12 32.0 72.66 1.00 0.63
Region
Tournaments Dates  Finish ~ Finish  Scores Total
# Waco River Classic 09/19-0920 T49- 95 T27-45 81 * 72 E 74+2 227
Herb Wimberly Junior College 10171018 30- 31 25-26 8110 *73 +2 *77+6 231
# RJGA South Central Shootout 10241025 T1- 78 1-14 71 1 70 2 141
Odessa College Invitational 11/03-11/04 T36- 62 T36-62 *76 *4 82+10 81 +9 239
Titan Winter Invitational 01/30-01/31  T7- 70 2- 6 *69 8 *75 *3 *75+3 219

The Cactus Thaw 02130214 T8- 37 T4-18 *77 *> *77 + 154



New Mexico Junior College Men's Golf

Season Scoring Results as of 05-20-2023

Region

Tournaments Dates  Finish  Finish  Scores Total

T-Bird Invitational 0212402125 T1- 69 T1-64 *70 2 *65 7 135

The Happening 03050307 T14- 66 T12-48 *72 *1 *70 -1 142

TankLogix Collegiate 03140315 T11- 75 T11-55 *69 2 74 +3 *G68 3 211

Southwest Championship 0413-0414 DNF- ODNF- 0 *70 2 *69 -3 0

NJCAA SW District Championship 04240426 2. 72 2-51 *67 4 *69 2 *69 -2 205

NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI 05/16-05/19 4- 116 2-28 *72 E *B9 3 *g9 3 *72E 282

Jono Boediman FR
*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
10 26.0 73.96 2.19 1.92
Region

Tournaments Dates  Finjsh  Finish  Scores Total
# Waco River Classic 09190920 T17- 95 11- 45 68 4 74 +2 75 +3 217

NJCAA D1 National Preview 09/27-0928 T37- 83 18- 35 78 6 *73+1 %75 +3 226
# RJGA South Central Shootout 100241025 T6- 78 T2-14 78+ 68 146
# Odessa College Invitational os1o4  T9-62 T9-62 76+ 76* 76+ 228
# The Cactus Thaw 02130214 T8- 37 T4- 18 78 *6 76 +4 154
# T-Bird Invitational 02/24-0225 T13- 69 T13-64 69 3 73+ 142
# TankLogix Collegiate 03140315 17-75 16-55 74 683 71 E 213
# Southwest Championship 04/13-04114  T46- 71 T39- 53 80 *8 75 *3 73 +1 228
# NJCAA SW District Championship 04240426 T25- 72 T22-51 74+ 72+ 72+ 218

NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI 05160519 DNF- 0 DNF- 0 78 *6 73 *1 0

Raul Fernandez FR
*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual
Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
6 15.0 81.00 9.00 8.17
Region

Tournaments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total

# Waco River Classic 0919-0920  T84- 95 T42- 45 85 +13 79 *7 77 +° 241



New Mexico Junior College Men's Golf
Season Scoring Results as of 05-20-2023

Region
Tournaments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total
# RJGA South Central Shootout 10241025 T74- 78 13- 14 87 *15 81 9 168
# Odessa College Invitational 1/03-11/04 - T54- 62 T54- 62 82 +10 79 7 86 +14 247
# The Cactus Thaw 02/13-0214  T30- 37 T16- 18 80 8 85 +13 165
# T-Bird Invitational 02/24-02/25  T33- 69 T33- 64 75 3 71 1 146
# Southwest Championship 0413-0414  71- 71 53-53 88 *16 80 *8 80 *8 248

Javier Nguyen FR

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individual

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
4 10.0 80.80 8.80 1.77
Region
Tournaments Dates Finish Finish Scores Total
#Waco River Classic 0919-0920  T88- 95  44- 45 77 5 78 6 88 +16 243
# Odessa College Invitational 1/03-11/04 - T42- 62 T42- 62 83 +l1 78 +6 79 7 240
# The Cactus Thaw 0213-0214  29- 37  15- 18 77 5 86 *14 163
# T-Bird Invitational 022402125 67- 69  64- 64 86 *14 76 4 162

Oskar Blomdahl FR

*=Score used in Team Score  #=Played as Individua

Tournaments Rounds Average Score Versus Par Adjusted
8 20.0 74.40 2.80 2.98
Region
Tournaments Dates  Finish  Finish  Scores Total
Titan Winter Invitational 0300131 T22-70  4- 6 *73*1 *75 +3 79+ 227
The Cactus Thaw 02113-0214 T25- 37 13- 18 *79+7 82+ 161
T-Bird Invitational 021240225 T13- 69 T13- 64 74+2 *68 4 142
The Happening 03050307 T39- 66 T29- 48 74+ 73 +*2 147
TankLogix Collegiate 0314-0315 T25- 75 T22- 55 *72+1 *72 +1 72+ 216
Southwest Championship 04130414 T28- 71 T25-53 *72 E 77 +5 *73+ 222
NJCAA SW District Championship 04240426 T40- 72 T31-51 78+ 73 *2 *73+2 224

NJCAA Men's National Champ. DI 05160519 DNF- 0 DNF- 0 0 0 *74 %2 *75 +3




New Mexico Junior College Men's Golf
Season Scoring Results as of 05-20-2023

Matthis Lefevre SO 12 340 7029 -1.38 65 15 25 96.6% 4 1
Mads Roddik SO 4 120 7258 0.83 68 2 5 91.8% 0 5
Travis Robbie FR 12 320 7266 1.00 65 10 18 80.0% 2 T1
Will Green FR 12 340 7341 174 66 4 13 77.4% 0O T6
Timothy Chan SO 12 340 7362 194 66 5 12 71.9% 0O T4
Jono Boediman FR 10 260 7396 219 68 4 5 73.3% 0 T6
Oskar Blomdahl FR 8 200 7440 280 68 1 2 59.2% 0 Ti3
Perry Bucay FR 6 160 7531 3.69 67 1 4 57.3% 0 Ti6
Matt Walters FR 5 13.0 7585 4.08 69 1 2 52.9% 0 9
Carson Hackman SO 10 260 7646 4.88 69 1 5 36.7% 0 Ti2
Diego Cruza SO 9 240 76.75 5.00 70 0 4  42.9% 0 Ti9
Rio Jang FR 2 40 7850 6.50 76 0 0 192% 0 28
Javier Nguyen FR 4 100 8080 8.80 76 0 0 14.3% 0 29
Raul Fernandez FR 6 150 8100 9.00 71 0 1 16.3% 0 T30



